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Major Programs of Study

Biblical Studies

Christian Ministry

Linguistics (Hebrew, Greek & Aramaic)***
Supernatural Ministry

Theology

R/
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*
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*
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Minor Areas of Specialization

% Apostolic Ministry (MSOL)
Prophetic Ministry* (SOP)
(Offered in the school of Prophets)
» Evangelistic Ministry (SOM)

» Teaching Ministry (MSOL)
Pastoral Ministry (SOM)
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies

Total Credit Hours: 75 credits (63 core credits, 12 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies, you need 80 credits. A minimum of 63 core
credits qualifies for an Associate's degree.

Note: 40 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree from DCIBIN.

Biblical Studies

DCIBIN General Courses

(15 Credits: 12 core credits required, 3 elective credits of your choice)
DCM201 Answering the call to ministry (2 credits) *Required
DCM290 Pulpit Ministry (1 credit) *Required

DCM240 Introduction to Praise and Worship (3 credits)

MSOL301 Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (3 credits)

MSOL302 Christian Leadership (3 credits)

DCM330 Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (3 credits) *Required
DCM350 Ministry Practicum *Required to graduate

DCM370 Prayer & The Intercessory Ministry (3 credits) *Required
DCM380 Christian Apologetics (3 credits) *Required

History & World Religions

(6 credits: 3 core credits required, 3 elective credits of your choice)
DCM200 Biblical Geography (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM410 World Religions (3 credits) *Required

DCM495 Church History (3 credits)

DCM480 The History of Christianity (3 Credits)

Linguistics (6 credits required) — 1 Class

. Offered through Israel Institute of Biblical Studies.
. Accredited by the Hebrew University of Jerusalem.
. Option: Academic and Non-Academic Track
DCM550 Biblical Hebrew I (3 credits)

DCM555 Biblical Hebrew Il (3 credits)

DCM560 Biblical Hebrew Il (3 credits)

DCM565 Biblical Hebrew IV (3 credits)

DCM570 Biblical Hebrew V (3 credits)

DCM575 Biblical Greek | (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)

Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies

Total Credit Hours: 75 credits (63 core credits, 12 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies, you need 80 credits. A minimum of 63 core
credits qualifies for an Associate's degree.

Note: 40 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree from DCIBIN.

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon Preparation

(15 credits required: 12 core credits required, 3 elective credits of your choice)
DCM305 The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)

DCM500 Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

DCM501 Pauline Epistles (3 credits)

DCM400 Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits) *Required
DCM502 Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM503 New Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM335 Hermeneutics: The science of interpretation (3 credits) *Required

DCM340 Homiletics: The Art of Preparing and Preaching Sermons (3 credits) *Required
DCM510 Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits) *Required

DCM515 Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (God the word and the word of God) (3 credits)

Theology (33 credits required: 27 core credits required, 6 elective credits of your choice)
DCM205 Bibliology (3 credits) *Required

DCM210 Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM275  Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits) *Required
DCM280 Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits) *Required

DCM285 Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits) *Required

MSOL312 Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits) *Required
DCM355 Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits) *Required

DCM360 Christology: God the Son (3 credits) *Required

DCM365 Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits) *Required

DCM375 Theology 1: Basics (3 credits) *Required

DCM485 Angelology: Supernatural Ministry Il (3 credits)

DCM415 Eschatology | (3 credits)

DCM420 Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

DCM425 Demonology | (3 credits)

DCM430 Demonology Il (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies

Total Credit Hours: 75 credits (63 core credits, 12 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Biblical Studies, you need 80 credits. A minimum of
63 core credits qualifies for an Associate's degree.

Note: 40 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree from DCIBIN.

Minor Areas of Specialization (5 credits)

Apostolic Ministry** (Offered in MSOL and Post Advanced Studies)
Prophetic Ministry** (Offered in the school of Prophets) *Advanced Diploma
Evangelistic Ministry (SOM)

Teaching Ministry (MSOL)

Pastoral Ministry (SOM)

Chaplaincy (MSOL)

X/
L X4

X/
L X4

X/
L X4

X/
L X4

X/
L X4

X/
L X4

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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CHRISTIAN MINISTRY

Academic
Curriculum




SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)

Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Christian Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 87 credits (66 core credits, 21 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Associate’s Degree / Advanced Diploma in Christian Ministry, you need 87 credits (both
core and electives). A minimum of 66 core credits qualifies for an associate degree.

Note: 33 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree from DCIBIN.

DCIBIN General Courses (21 credits: 15 core credits required, 6 elective credits)
DCM201  Answering the call to ministry (2 credits) *Required

DCM240 Introduction to Praise and Worship (3 credits)

DCM290 Pulpit Ministry (1 credit) *Required

DCM330 Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (3 credits) *Required

MSOL301 Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (3 credits) *Required

MSOL302 Christian Leadership (3 credits)

DCM350 Ministry Practicum *Required to graduate

DCM370 Prayer & The Intercessory Ministry (3 credits) *Required

DCM380 Christian Apologetics (3 credits) *Required

History & World Religions (6 credits: 3 core credits required, 3 elective credits)
DCM200 Biblical Geography (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025

DCM410 World Religions (3 credits) *Required

DCM495  Church History (3 credits)

DCM480 The History of Christianity (3 Credits)

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon Preparation

(18 credits: 12 core credits required, 6 elective credits)

DCM305 The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)

DCM400 Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits) *Required
DCM335 Hermeneutics: The Science of Interpretation (3 credits) *Required

DCM340 Homiletics: The Art of Preparing and Preaching Sermons (3 credits) *Required
DCM500 Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

DCM501 Pauline Epistles (3 credits)

DCM502 Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM503 New Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM510 Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits) *Required
DCM515 Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Christian Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 87 credits (66 core credits, 21 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Associate’s Degree / Advanced Diploma in Christian Ministry, you need 87 credits (both
core and electives). A minimum of 66 core credits qualifies for an associate degree.

Note: 33 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree from DCIBIN.

Christian Ministry (6 credits required)

DCM215 Discipleship (3 credits) *Required

DCM245 Church Administration & Finance (3 credits)

DCM260 Stewardship & Financial Integrity (3 credits) *Required
DCM490 The supernatural ministry of Jesus (3 credits)

Linguistics (3 credits optional) *Recommended

. Offered through Israel Institute of Biblical Studies.
. Accredited by the Hebrew University of Jerusalem.
. Option: Academic and Non-Academic Track
DCM550 Biblical Hebrew I (3 credits)

DCM575 Biblical Greek | (3 credits)

Theology (45 credits)

(Course credits - 39 credits: 30 core credits required, 6 elective credits of your choice)
DCM205 Bibliology (3 credits) *Required

DCM210 Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM275 Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits) *Required
DCM280 Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits) *Required

DCM285 Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits) *Required

MSOL312 Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits) *Required
DCM355 Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits) *Required

DCM360 Christology: God the Son (3 credits) *Required

DCM365 Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits) *Required

DCM375 Theology 1: Basics (3 credits) *Required

DCM485 Angelology: Supernatural Ministry Il (3 credits) *Required

DCM415 Eschatology I (3 credits)

DCM420 Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

DCM425 Demonology | (3 credits)

DCM430 Demonology Il (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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ADCM540 The Pastor and Pastoral Ministry (5 credits)
*Up to 12 to 16 weeks of specialization in Pastoral Ministry

A. Pastoral Ministry

=  Temperaments

= Attributes/Biblical Qualifications of a Pastor

. Jesus, The Chief Shepherd

=  Good and Bad Shepherds

=  The heart of a Pastor

=  How to shepherd the sheep/flock (The art of shepherding)

B. The Office of the Pastor

=  Pastoral Counseling

=  Maintaining Balance in ministry
=  Pastoral Code of Conduct

= Role of Pastors in the church

= Priestly apparel

C. Church ordinances/sacraments/Celebrations

=  Water Baptism ** (OT baptism, NT Water Baptism & The Holy Spirit Baptism)
=  Communion **

=  Hospital Visitations/Visiting the sick

=  Baby Naming

=  Baby Dedication

=  ADCM540 Marriage |: For this purpose - The marriage of Rebecca

=  ADCM540 Marriage Il (Pre-marital/Post marital counseling)

=  ADCM540 Marriage Il (Engagements/Weddings/Officiating Weddings)

=  Funerals | (Family Visitation & Grief Counseling) *Pastoral manuals

=  Funeral Il (officiating funerals, interments/burials & memorial services)

D. ADCM545 Loyalty & Disloyalty Series
Textbooks: Dag Heward-Mills

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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ADCM530 The Evangelist and the Evangelistic Ministry (5 credits)
* Four weeks of specialization in the Evangelistic Ministry

The Evangelist (SOM)

. Who is an Evangelist?

. Characteristics of an Evangelist

. The heart of the Evangelist

. Evangelists in the Bible

. Apostle Philip; the Evangelist (His life and ministry)
. The work of the Evangelist

= Evangelists of the 19", 20" and 215t century

Evangelism

. The Great Commission

. Christian outreach in the local community
. Supernatural Ministry and Evangelism

. Missions & The missionary

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SOM SPECIALIZATION:

APOSTLE, TEACHER

ADCM520 The Apostle and the Apostolic Ministry (5 credits)
* Four weeks of specialization in the Apostolic Ministry

The Apostle & The Apostolic Ministry ** (MSOL / PAS)
=  Whois an Apostle?

=  The early Apostles

= A study of Apostle John, Peter & Paul

=  The ministry of an Apostle

. Office of the Apostle

. Becoming an Apostle

ADCM535 The Teacher and the Teaching Ministry (4 credits)
* Four weeks of specialization in the Teaching Ministry

The Teacher & The Teaching Ministry ** (MSOL / PAC)

. The call to the Teaching Ministry

. The nature/characteristics of a Teacher

. The teaching ministry of Jesus Christ

. Quialities of a Good Teacher

. Christian Education (Sunday School) in the 21t century
. The work/role of the teacher in the Church

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 78 credits (60 core credits, 18 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry, you need 78 credits. A minimum of 60 core
credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 42 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s
degree in Supernatural from DCIBIN.

DCIBIN General Courses (All 18 credits: 15 core credits, 3 elective credits required)
DCM201 Answering the call to ministry (2 credits) *Required

DCM240 Introduction to Praise and Worship (3 credits) *Required

DCM290 Pulpit Ministry (1 credit) *Required

DCM330 Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (3 credits) *Required

DCM301 Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (3 credits)

DCM302 Christian Leadership (3 credits)

DCM350 Ministry Practicum (3 credits) *Required to graduate

DCM370 Prayer & Intercessory Ministry (3 credits) *Required

DCM380 Christian Apologetics (3 credits) *Required

Applied Christian Ministry (15 credits: 12 core credits, 3 elective credits required)
DCM215 Discipleship (3 credits)

DCM306 Healing & Deliverance Ministry (3 credits) *Required

DCM307 Spiritual Warfare (3 credits) *Required

DCM490 The supernatural ministry of Jesus (3 credits) *Required

DCM590 Major & Minor Prophets (3 credits)

DCM308 Spiritual Mapping (3 credits) *Required

History & World Religions (3 credits)

DCM200 Biblical Geography (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM410 World Religions (3 credits) *Required

DCM495 Church History (3 credits)

DCM480 The History of Christianity (3 Credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 78 credits (60 core credits, 18 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry, you need 78 credits. A minimum of 60
core credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 42 additional credit hours will earn you a
bachelor’s degree in Supernatural from DCIBIN.

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon preparation (3 credits required)
DCM305 The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)

DCM500  Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

DCM501  Pauline Epistles (3 credits)

DCM400 Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits)
DCM502  Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM503  New Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM335 Hermeneutics: The science of interpretation (3 credits)*

DCM340 Homiletics: The Art of preparing and preaching sermons (3 credits)*
DCM510 Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits)*
DCM515 Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (3 credits)

Theology (45 credits)

(Course credits - 39 credits: 33 core credits required, 6 elective credits of your choice)
DCM205 Bibliology (3 credits) *Required

DCM210 Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM275 Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits) *Required
DCM280 Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits) *Required

DCM285 Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits) *Required

MSOL312 Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits)

DCM355 Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits) *Required

DCM360 Christology: God the Son (3 credits) *Required

DCM365 Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits) *Required

DCM375 Theology 1: Basics (3 credits) *Required

DCM485 Angelology: Supernatural Ministry Il (3 credits) *Required

DCM415 Eschatology | (3 credits)

DCM420 Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

DCM425 Demonology | (3 credits) *Required

DCM430 Demonology Il (3 credits) *Required

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM)
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 84 credits (69 core credits, 15 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry, you need 84 credits. A minimum of 69
core credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 36 additional credit hours will earn you a
bachelor’s degree in Supernatural from DCIBIN.

Biblical Studies
DCIBIN General Courses (All 15 credits: 9 core credits, 6 elective credits required)

DCM201
DCM240
DCM290
DCM330
DCM301
DCM302
DCM350
DCM370
DCM380

Answering the call to ministry (2 credits) *Required
Introduction to Praise and Worship (3 credits)

Pulpit Ministry (1 credit) *Required

Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (3 credits)

Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (3 credits)

Christian Leadership (3 credits)

Ministry Practicum (3 credits) *Required to graduate
Prayer & Intercessory Ministry (3 credits) *Required
Christian Apologetics (3 credits) *Required

History & World Religions (6 credits, 3 core credits, 3 elective credits required)

DCM200
DCM410
DCM495
DCM480

Biblical Geography (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
World Religions (3 credits) *Required

Church History (2 credits)

The History of Christianity (2 Credits)

Linguistics (6 elective credits required)

. Offered through Israel Institute of Biblical Studies.
. Accredited by the Hebrew University of Jerusalem.
. Option: Academic and Non-Academic Track

DCM550
DCM575

Biblical Hebrew | (3 credits)
Biblical Greek | (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry

Total Credit Hours: 84 credits (69 core credits, 15 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Supernatural Ministry, you need 84 credits. A minimum of 69
core credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 36 additional credit hours will earn you a
bachelor’s degree in Supernatural from DCIBIN.

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon preparation (12 credits required)

DCM305
DCM500
DCM501
DCM400
DCM502
DCMS503
DCM335
DCM340
DCM510
DCM515

The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)

Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

Pauline Epistles (3 credits)

Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits)

Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

New Testament Survey (3 credits)

Hermeneutics: The science of interpretation (3 credits) *Required

Homiletics: The Art of Preparing and Preaching Sermons (3 credits) *Required
Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits) *Required
Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (3 credits) *Required

Theology (45 credits Required)

DCM205
DCM210
DCM275
DCM280
DCM285
MSOL312
DCM355
DCM360
DCM365
DCM375
DCM485
DCM415
DCM420
DCM425
DCM430

Bibliology (3 credits)

Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits)
Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits)

Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits)

Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits)
Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits)

Christology: God the Son (3 credits)

Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits)

Theology 1: Basics (3 credits)

Angelology: Supernatural Ministry 1l (3 credits)

Eschatology | (3 credits)

Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

Demonology | (3 credits)

Demonology Il (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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MINISTRY SCHOOL
OF LEADERSHIP

(MSOL)

ASSOCIATES DEGREE / ADVANCED DIPLOMA

Major Programs of Study Minor Areas of Specialization
¢ Ministry Leadership Apostolic Ministry

% Missions Studies Teaching Ministry
Chaplaincy

Christian Counseling

X/ X/
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X/
£ X4
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Area of Specialization
CHRISTIAN COUNSELING

Academic
Curriculum
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (MSOL)

';"ﬁlv

)

il ‘4/

" &% < )

‘H“f SAT gy pr
< .,

O oo o mmid @?
Advanced Diplomain Christian Counseling
Specialization: 27 credit hours

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

Total Credits: 80 (53 credits from MSOL/SOM & 27 credits from Christian Counseling specialization)
A total of 80 credits is needed to graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Christian Counseling and 69 credits

qualify you for an Associates Degree.
Note: 40 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree in Christian Counseling from DCIBIN.

Christian Counseling (27 credit hours)
(The institution of marriage, dating, courtship, betrothal/engagement, ordinance &

MSOLC300 Marriage (3 credits)
religious marriage, separation, life after divorce, widowhood, remarrying, marrying
differences: age, culture, race)
MSOLC305 Marital counseling (Pre-marital & Post-marital) (3 credits)
MSOLC310 Parenthood (Raising Children, adoptions, foster care, & blended families) (3 credits)
MSOLC315 Marriage competencies (3 credits)
(Diversity, Decision-making, Planning, Organization, Problem Solving, Communication)
General Counseling (3 credits)

MSOLC435
Grief Counseling (3 credits)
Conflict Resolution & Reconciliation (3 credits)

MSOLC440
MSOLC445
MSOLC450 Biblical Counseling (3 credits)
MSOLC455 Healing & Deliverance Counseling (3 credits)

Website: www.dcibin.com

21

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A

E-mail: admin®@dcibin.com

Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867
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Area of Specialization
CHAPLAINCY

Academic
Curriculum

DCIBIBLE INSTITUTE 2025 - 2026 ACADEMIC CATALOG 22
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Licensed Chaplain
Specialization Credit Hours: 33 credits

Advanced Diploma in Chaplaincy

Total Credits: 80 (47 credits from MSOL/SOM & 33 Credits from Chaplaincy specialization)

An additional 47 credit hours from MSOL or SOM is needed to graduate with an Advanced Diploma in
Chaplaincy.

Chaplaincy (21 credit hours)

MSOL400 Introduction to Chaplaincy and First Responder Ministry (3 credits)
(mandatory prerequisite to 405, 410, 415, and 420)

MSOL405 The work of the Chaplain (3 credits)

MSOL410 Chaplaincy and the Church (3 credits)

MSOL415 Chaplaincy competencies (3 credits)

MSOL420 Chaplaincy disciplines (3 credits)

MSOL425 Chaplaincy Practicum | (3 credits)

FIELD CHAPLAINCY (UNIFORMED)
MSOL430 Chaplaincy Practicum Il (3 credits)

Credentialing / Licensing Requirements

A passing grade (C or above) in all courses

Completion of all chaplaincy practicum requirements

Pass a background check

Pay licensing fee

Pay uniform fee for field chaplains only (to be fitted and custom-made)
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Counseling (12 credit hours)

MSOLC310 Parenthood (Raising Children, adoptions, foster care, & blended families) (3 credits)
MSOLC435  General Counseling (3 credits)

MSOLC440  Grief Counseling (3 credits)

MSOLC445  Conflict Resolution & Reconciliation (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma

MINISTRY LEADERSHIP

Academic
Curriculum
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Ministry Leadership

Total Credi

t Hours: 90 credits (72 core credits, 18 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours
A total of 90 credits is needed to graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Ministry Leadership, and 72 core credits

to qualify fo

r an associate degree.

Note: 30 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’'s degree in Ministry Leadership from DCIBIN.

DCIBIN General Courses (21 core credits required)

DCM201
DCM240
DCM290
MSOL301
MSOL302
DCM330
DCM350
DCM370
DCM380

HISTORY
DCM410
DCM495
DCM480
DCM502
DCM503

CHURCH
DCM245

COUNSELI
MSOLC300

MSOL440
MSOL445
MSOL450

Answering the call to ministry (2 credits) *Required
Introduction to Praise and Worship (3 credits) *Required
Pulpit Ministry (1 credit) *Required

Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (3 credits) *Required
Christian Leadership (3 credits) *Required

Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (3 credits) *Required
Ministry Practicum *Required to graduate

Prayer & The Intercessory Ministry (3 credits) *Required
Christian Apologetics (3 credits) *Required

(12 credits: 9 core credits, 3 elective credits required)
World Religions (3 credits) *Required

Church History (3 credits) *Required

The History of Christianity (3 credits) *Required

Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

New Testament Survey (3 credits)

ADMINISTRATION (3 elective credits required)
Church Administration & Finance (3 credits) *Required

NG (6 elective credit hours required)
Marriage (3 credits)
(The institution of marriage, dating, courtship, betrothal/engagement, ordinance &
religious marriage, separation, life after divorce, widowhood, remarrying, marrying
differences: age, culture, race)
Grief Counseling (3 credits)
Conflict Resolution & Reconciliation (3 credits)
Biblical Counseling (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (SOM / MSOL)

Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Ministry Leadership

Total Credit Hours: 90 credits (72 core credits, 18 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

A total of 90 credits is needed to graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Ministry Leadership, and 72 core

credits to qualify for an associate degree.
Note: 30 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s degree in Ministry Leadership from DCIBIN.

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon Preparation (12 core credits required)

DCM305
DCM500
DCM501
DCM400
DCM502
DCMS503
DCM335
DCM340
DCM510
DCM515

The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)*

Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

Pauline Epistles (3 credits)*

Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits) *Required
Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

New Testament Survey (3 credits)

Hermeneutics: The science of interpretation (3 credits) *Required

Homiletics: The Art of Preparing and Preaching Sermons (3 credits) *Required
Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits) *Required
Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (3 credits)

Theology (45 credits)
(Course credits - 36 credits: 30 core credits required, 6 elective credits of your choice)

DCM205
DCM210
DCM275
DCM280
DCM285
MSOL312
DCM355
DCM360
DCM365
DCM375
DCM485
DCM415
DCM420
DCM425
DCM430

Bibliology (3 credits) *Required

Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits) *Required
Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits) *Required

Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits) *Required

Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits) *Required
Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits) *Required

Christology: God the Son (3 credits) *Required

Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits) *Required

Theology 1: Basics (3 credits) *Required

Angelology: Supernatural Ministry 1l (3 credits) *Required

Eschatology | (3 credits)

Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

Demonology | (3 credits)

Demonology Il (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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ADVANCED DIPLOMA /
ASSOCIATE DEGREE

MISSIONS STUDIES

Academic
Curriculum




SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (MSOL)

Advanced Diploma in Missions Studies

Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Missions Studies

Total Credit Hours: 90 credits (75 core credits, 15 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Missions Studies, you need 90 credits. A minimum of 75 core
credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 30 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s
degree in Missions Studies from DCIBIN.

DCIBIN General Courses (18 credits required)

DCM201 Answering the call to ministry (1 credit)

DCM240 Introduction to Praise and Worship (2 credits)
DCM290 Pulpit Ministry (1 credit)

DCM330 Overview of the Five-Fold Ministry (2 credits)
DCM301 Ministry Ethics & Etiquette (2 credits)

DCM302 Christian Leadership (2 credits)

DCM350 Ministry Practicum (3 credits) *Required to graduate
DCM370 Prayer & The Intercessory Ministry (2 credits)
DCM380 Christian Apologetics (3 credits)

History & World Religions (6 credits: 3 core credits required, 3 elective credits)
DCM200 Biblical Geography (1 credit) *Not offered in 2025

DCM410 World Religions (3 credits) *Required

DCM495 Church History (2 credits)

DCM480 The History of Christianity (2 Credits)

Missions (9 credits required)

DCM303 Missionary work in the 21st century (3 credits)
DCM304 Church Planting (3 credits)

DCM308 Evangelism (3 credits)

Applied Christian Ministry (12 credits: 9 core credits, 3 elective credits required)
DCM215 Discipleship (3 credits)

DCM306 Healing & Deliverance Ministry (3 credits)

DCM307  Spiritual Warfare (3 credits)

DCM490 The supernatural ministry of Jesus (3 credits)

DCM309  Spiritual Mapping (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
Phone: 18887424775/ 5138834867 E-mail: admin@dcibin.com Website: www.dcibin.com
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Associate Degree / Advanced Diploma in Missions Studies

Total Credit Hours: 90 credits (75 core credits, 15 elective credits)

Five-Fold Ministry Specialization (except SOP): 5 Credit hours

To graduate with an Advanced Diploma in Missions Studies, you need 90 credits. A minimum of 75 core

credits qualifies for an Associate's degree. Note: 30 additional credit hours will earn you a bachelor’s

degree in Missions Studies from DCIBIN.

Scriptural Interpretation & Sermon Preparation (15 credits: 12 core required credits, 3 elective credits)
DCM305 The Book of Acts and the early Apostles (3 credits)*

DCM500 Synoptic Gospels (3 credits)

DCM501  Pauline Epistles (3 credits)*

DCM400 Women in the Bible: A study of 12 women in the Bible (3 credits) *Required
DCM502 Old Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM503 New Testament Survey (3 credits)

DCM335 Hermeneutics: The science of interpretation (3 credits) *Required

DCM340 Homiletics: The Art of Preparing and Preaching Sermons (3 credits) *Required
DCM510 Exegesis: Critical interpretation of Biblical text (3 credits) *Required

DCM515 Rhematology: Logos & Rhema (3 credits)

Theology (45 credits)

(Course credits - 36 credits: 30 core credits required, 6 elective credits of your choice)
DCM205 Bibliology (3 credits) *Required

DCM210 Cosmology: The study of creation (3 credits) *Not offered in 2025
DCM275 Christian Anthropology: The Study and Nature of Man (3 credits) *Required
DCM280 Hamartiology: The study of sin (3 credits) *Required

DCM285 Soteriology: The study of salvation (3 credits) *Required

MSOL312 Ecclesiology: The study of the nature of the Church (3 Credits) *Required
DCM355 Theology Proper: God the Father (3 credits) *Required

DCM360 Christology: God the Son (3 credits) *Required

DCM365 Pneumatology: God the Holy Spirit (3 credits) *Required

DCM375 Theology 1: Basics (3 credits) *Required

DCM485 Angelology: Supernatural Ministry Il (3 credits) *Required

DCM415 Eschatology | (3 credits)

DCM420 Eschatology Il ( 3 credits)

DCM425 Demonology | (3 credits)

DCM430 Demonology Il (3 credits)

Corporate Office Mailing Address: 5300 Kempsriver Drive # 2005, VA 23464, U.S.A
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